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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2657

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2021


INVESTMENT PATTERN OF ESIC


2657. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:


 Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:


(a) the details of existing investment pattern of Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC);

(b) the details of collections by ESIC so far and details of investments made by it so far;

(c) whether it is a fact that Government has permitted ESIC to invest 15 per cent of its corpus in mutual funds and equities;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) how Ministry justifies investing in equities and mutual funds as it is extending ESIC to gig workers?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a): The existing investment pattern of Employees’ State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) is as follows:-


Sl.

No.

Security / Instrument Prescribed range

1. Government Securities and

related instruments

(Government Bonds).


45% to 75%

2. Debt instruments (fixed deposits of scheduled commercial banks for more than 1 year, as described below and AAA rated Public Sector

Undertaking (PSU) Bonds

20% to 45%

3. Short term Debt instruments and related instruments

5% to 10%
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(b): Total income received by ESIC during the last five years from the financial year 2016- 17 to 2020-21 is as under:-

Financial Year Total Income (Rs. in crore)

2016-17 16,852.39

2017-18 23,480.37

2018-19 27,312.64

2019-20 22,161.91

2020-21 21,091.13

The details of investment as on 31.03.2021 are as under:-

Category Instruments Total investment (Rs. in crore)

i. Government Securities, State Development Loans,

Government of India

Guaranteed / Serviced bonds

72,610.24

ii. Debt related instruments –

Fixed deposits, AAA rated

Public Sector Undertaking

(PSU) Bonds

19,667.35

iii. Money Market Instruments –

Tri-Party Repo (TREPS),

Treasury-Bills

5,793.60

iv. Special Deposit Account

(SDA) maintained by Govt. of

India

18,182.13

Total 1,16,253.32

(c) to (e): ESIC invests its funds as per the investment policy approved by

ESI Corporation.

Section 25(4) of Code on Social Security, 2020 stipulates that

“The Employees State Insurance Fund or any other money which is held by the Corporation shall be deposited or invested in the manner prescribed by the Central Government”.
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